will be assessed for any bank charges associated with the returned check or direct debit.  If the 
check or direct debit cannot be negotiated, the Association may also seek to recover damages of at 
least One Hundred Dollars ($100.00), or, if higher, three (3) times the amount of the check up to 
One Thousand, Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00) pursuant to Civil Code Section 1719. 

Fees are subject to change without notice. 

Section 7: ENFORCEMENT PROCEDURES 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Basic Policy on Enforcement. 

An objective of enforcement action is to promote and seek voluntary compliance by Owners and